
 

*.JAD487* JAD487 - 04-06-2005 20:36 1 of 2 

 ARKANSAS SENATE 
 85th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2005  

 Amendment Form  
 JBC 04/05/05 (1) 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 453 

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION APPROPRIATION FOR 

THE 2005-2007 BIENNIUM." 

* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 

 

Amendment No. 3 to Senate Bill No. 453. 
 

Amend Senate Bill No. 453 as engrossed, S4/5/05 (version: 04-05-2005 16:15) 
 
 
Page 2, delete line 6 in its entirety and substitute the following: 
" (3)  9773  HIGHER ED SENIOR ASSOC DIR             1   $109,295    $111,844 
  (4)        DHE GENERAL COUNSEL            1   $ 85,000    $ 88,000” 
 
And 
 
Page 2, delete line 24 in its entirety and substitute the following: 
 
" (21)  A252  DHE FINANCIAL MANAGER                   3         GRADE 24 
  (22)  R096  HIGHER ED ASST COORD STUD FIN AID       4         GRADE 24" 
 
And 
 
Page 2, delete line 27 in its entirety 
 
And  
 
Appropriately renumber the Item Nos. of Section 1.  
 
And  
 
Page 2, line 34, delete "41" and substitute "42" 
 
And 
 
Page 3, line 16, delete "$   2,239,472  $   2,299,543" and substitute  
"$   2,359,894  $   2,422,847" 
 
And  
 
Page 3, line 18, delete "573,025    584,252"  and substitute 
"605,250   617,254" 



  

JAD487 - 04-06-2005 20:36 Senate Amendment No. ___ to Senate Bill No. 453 2 of 2 

 
And  
 
Page 3 line 27, delete "$    3,511,688  $    3,582,986" and substitute 
"$    3,664,335  $    3,739,292" 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and  ___________________________ 
By: Representative Mahony 
JAD/JAD - 04-06-2005 20:36 ________________________________________ 
JAD487 Secretary 


